
26 TIIB NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 1 

Tariff Notice No. 1979 / ]-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

AK 
AK 
WN 
WN 

WN 

WN 
WN 

AK. 
AK 
WN 

AK 
WN 

WN 
H.0. 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
WN 

H.0. 

AK 

WN 

H.0. 
AK 
AK 

H.0. 
AK 

N 

K 

w 

A 

H 

H 

H 

\i 

H 
I 
H 

.0. 

.0. 

.0. 

1/N 

.0. 
-I.0. 
.0. 

H 

H 
H 

.0. 

.0. 

.0. 

.0. H 
\ N'N 

K A 
AK 

H 

H 

H 

.0. 

.0. 

.0. 

I 

I 

Appn. Tariff 
No. Item 

2758 I 
25.01 ooo I 

2700 29.06 009 
1651 34_02 ooo I 
1625 34 02 ooo I 

1692 34 02.000 i 
1624 34 02.000 I 
1690 34.02.000 

2683 34 02.000 
2720 34 02.000 
1631 34 02 000 

2686 37.08.009 
1679 37.08 009 

1680 38.11 029 
51038 38 .11 031 
2794 39 01 005 
2687 39.01.005 

2721 39.02.025 

2772 39.02.025 
1658 39.02 095 

I 
50988 39 02.125 

2649 39.02.125 

1633 39.02.149 

50904 39·.07 .299 
2795 39 07.299 
2689 39 07 299 

50887 39 07.299 
2723 39.07 299 

1650 40.10 008) 
40 10 009) 

2724 40.10 008) 
40.10 009) 

50970 4807.151 

51082 48. 15 029 

51037 59.08 011 

1696 68.04.029 

47681 68. 15.000 
51001 70 20 031 
51084 73.15 .021 

51030 73.40.001 

50983 73.40 001 
50992 73.40.001 

51128 73.40.069 
1632 73.40.069 

2784 76.04.001 
2777 76.04.001 

51064 76.10.011 

51023 83 .15 .009 

51012 84.1:0.02.9 

Goods 

Atta gel 50, Attapulgus clay for use in the manufacture of sealants .. 
tertiary octyl phend, Lx use in the manufacture of printing inks Para 

Busa n 77 and Busan 79 for use in 'iVater treatment . 
Bus perse 47 (DMAD) a penetrant, dispersant and s.1lvent for increasing 

e cleaning p:Jwer of the boiJ.:Jut solutions used in sugar mills th 
Cycl anon R. (surface active preparation of fatty acros esters and 

droxy-acetone), a reductinn cleaning agent fur p1lyester hy 
Emu lsifier NF, for use as leather auxiliarie, and textHe lubricants 

ap0n L. A. paste (sulfated fatty alcohol), an all purpose detergent 
r fur scouring 

Eus 
fo 

Orot an 731 SD, Orotan 850, pigment dispersions f:Jr aqueous systems 
:mate K.T.X. and AM hydwtropes . Step 

Witc olate 1276, for use as a Laming agent in m.anufacture of gypsum 
ard bo 

Agfa Gevaert permagraphic and durographic chemistry products 
electrostatic copier toner, for use vvith IBM photocopying 

uipmcnt, viz: copier II and copier III 
IHM 

eq 
Gan 1mexane smoke generators L"r use as an insecticide 
Man eb fungicide, 80% WP zinc enriched, for use on various crops .. 
Aer otru 23 modified melamine resin .. 
Aral dite FW 650, a light weight backing adhesive for foundry patterns, 

;:mids and jigs 111 
Jone ryl 74, an acrylic polymer for use in manufacture of barrier varnish 

d inks an 
Seri pset 520, styrene maleic anhydride copolymer sobtion in water .. 

Scotch brand No. 23W leader tape white, 6.3 mm width on plastic 
Jols, ¼ in. x 1000 ft, to be used to lead the magnetic tape onto reels 
toured klegecell close-cell cross linked PVC foam, for use as a 
ndwich core for fibreglass iaminates in marine and industrial use 

108 
sp, 

Con 
sa 

PVC sheeting; felt backed, for use in the manufacture of Adidas 
otballs fo 

Whi te and clear PVC sheeting from gauge 0.05 to 0.12 mm for the 
anufacture of Texsaco self-adhesive products, which include label 
ock, laminated film,. protection coverings, etc. 

m 
St 

Bak elite handles for teapots, hotwater jugs, and similar articles 
umark X-ray film markers, for use in- identifying X-rays .. Cell 

Poly vinyliden fluoride pipe and fittings-(P.V.D.F.), for conveyance of 
rrnsive chemicals, abrasive liquids over a wide range of temper
ures and pressures for long service life 

co 
at 

Tric kle irrigation e,nitter for irrigation of orchard crops 
Ray chem irradiated polyolefin ORS and TSS pipe protection kits, 

eculiar for use in corrosion protecting, moisture sealing gas and 
strict heating utility pipes 

p 
di 

Con vcyor bands for woodworking machinery, for conveying timber 
rough woodworking machines such as wide belt sct."Jders th 

Whi te Hycar endless belting, for use in electrostatic abrasive coating 
achines m 

Pape r and paperboard impregnated surface coated, for the manufacture 
loose leaf binders and files of 

Radi atbn detectkm pres:mre sensitive adhesive labels, for detecting 
diation on medical dressings ra 

Reh ound sur counter material, ethylene vinyl acetate combined to 
tton natural drill, for use in production of canvas shoes co 

Fry ma carborundum grinding stones, fJr the fine grinding and homo
nising of liquid to highly viscous products am! Fryma mills ge 

Artfc Jes of Filamic, for use as an insuhting product in steel making .. 
forced fibreglass tissue, f.1r manufacturing of r0ofing felt Rein 

Stub s silver steel r0und rod, 2 mm to 50 mm diameter and square 
d2mmto20mm ro 

Forg ed steel rings, for the manufacture of extrusion dies a,.d backup 
oling to 

Rou gh castings, for construction of rc,tary air se--.1ls 
Steel forging in rough state, for the manufacture of a 46 tonne S.W.L. 

mshorn crane hook ra 
Purs e seine fishing net clips f.x use by commercial fishermen .. 
19.05 mm (¾ in.) diameter steel stud link shackles, to be used as an 

chor chain for an off shore service boat an 
Alu, minium foil of a thickness (excluding any backing) of 0.0075 mm .. 

minium foil of a thickness (excluding any backing) 0.007 mm by 
00 mm wide, for use as thermal insulatioa backing on gibralter 
ard 

Alu 
12 
bo 

Alu minium tubes (565,000) for packing of veterinary pharmaceutical 
oducts pr 

Alu minium welding 'iVire, A.S.J.M. 5359, (0.9 to 1.2 mm) diameter, 
r gas welding of aluminium fer boat hulls fo 

"FiH -itite" series 300 fuei dispensing pump, model No. PM3 J l 
mplete with pedestal, meter, hose and nozzle, for high speed 
uelling of vehicles 

co 
ref 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free"* 
Free* 
Free* 

f'ree* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 
Free"' 

Free* 

Free"' 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 
15 
15 
15 

15 

15 
15 

15 
15 
15 

15 
15 

99 
15 

99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Jj 
15 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
10 

99 

10 

10 


