Tariff Notice No. 1979/1—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	2758	25.07.000	Attagel 50, Attapulgus clay for use in the manufacture of sealants	Free*	Free*	15
AK	2700	29.06.009	Paratertiary octyl phenol, for use in the manufacture of printing inks	Free*	Free*	15
WN WN	1651 1625	34.02.000 34.02.000	Busan 77 and Busan 79 for use in water treatment Busperse 47 (DMAD) a penetrant, dispersant and solvent for increasing	Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
A4.1.4	1023	34 02 000	the cleaning power of the boilout solutions used in sugar mills	rice	Fice.	13
WN	1692	34.02.000	Cyclanon R. (surface active preparation of fatty acros esters and hydroxy-acetone), a reduction cleaning agent for polyester	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1624	34 02 000	Emulsifier NF, for use as leather auxiliaries and textile lubricants	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1690	34.02.000	Eusapon L. A. paste (sulfated fatty alcohol), an all purpose detergent for fur scouring	Free*	Free*	15
AK.	2683	34.02.000	Orotan 731 SD, Orotan 850, pigment dispersions for aqueous systems	Free*	Free*	15
AK WN	2720 1631	34 02.000 34 02.000	Stepanate K.T.X. and AM hydrotropes Witcolate 1276, for use as a fearning agent in manufacture of gypsum	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
****	1031		board	Tice		
AK	2686	37.08.009	Agfa Gevaert permagraphic and durographic chemistry products	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1679	37.08 009	IBM electrostatic copier toner, for use with IBM photocopying equipment, viz: copier II and copier III	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1680	38.11 029	Gammexane smoke generators for use as an insecticide	Free*	Free*	99
H.O. AK	51038 2794	38.11 031 39 01 005	Maneb fungicide, 80% WP zinc enriched, for use on various crops	Free* Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	2687	39.01.005	Araldite FW 650, a light weight backing adhesive for foundry patterns,	Free*		1 ::
		39.02.025	moulds and jigs	E-man #		
AK	2721		Joncryl 74, an acrylic polymer for use in manufacture of barrier varnish and inks	Free*		• •
AK	2772	39 02 025	Scripset 520, styrene maleic anhydride copolymer solution in water	Free*		
WN	1658	39.02.095	108 Scotch brand No. 23W leader tape white, 6.3 mm width on plastic spools, \(\frac{1}{4}\) in. \times 1000 ft, to be used to lead the magnetic tape onto reels	Free*		
H.O.	50988	39 .02 .125	Contoured klegecell close-cell cross linked PVC foam, for use as a	Free*		
AK	2649	39.02.125	sandwich core for fibreglass laminates in marine and industrial use PVC sheeting; felt backed, for use in the manufacture of Adidas	Free*		
			footballs			İ
WN	1633	39.02.149	White and clear PVC sheeting from gauge 0.05 to 0.12 mm for the manufacture of Texsaco self-adhesive products, which include label stock, laminated film, protection coverings, etc.	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	50904	39.07.299	Bakelite handles for teapots, hotwater jugs, and similar articles	Free*	Free*	99
AK AK	2795 2689	39.07.299 39.07.299	Cellumark X-ray film markers, for use in identifying X-rays Polyvinyliden fluoride pipe and fittings—(P.V.D.F.), for conveyance of corrosive chemicals, abrasive liquids over a wide range of temper-	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
H.O.	50887	39 07 299	atures and pressures for long service life Trickle irrigation emitter for irrigation of orchard crops	Free*	Free*	99
AK	2723	39.07.299	Raychem irradiated polyolefin GRS and TSS pipe protection kits, peculiar for use in corrosion protecting, moisture sealing gas and district heating utility pipes	Free*		
WN	1650	40 10 008)	Conveyor bands for woodworking machinery, for conveying timber	Free*	Free*	99
AK	2724	40 10 009) 40 10 008)	through woodworking machines such as wide belt sanders White Hycar endless belting, for use in electrostatic abrasive coating	Free*	Free*	99
		40 10 009)	machines			
H.O.	50970	48.07.151	Paper and paperboard impregnated surface coated, for the manufacture of loose leaf binders and files	Free*		
H.O.	51082	48.15.029	Radiation detection pressure sensitive adhesive labels, for detecting radiation on medical dressings	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	51037	59.08.011	Rebound sur counter material, ethylene vinyl acetate combined to	Free*		
WN	1696	68.04.029	cotton natural drill, for use in production of canvas shoes Fryma carborundum grinding stones, for the fine grinding and homo-	Free*	Free*	99
	4777.01	60 15 000	genising of liquid to highly viscous products and Fryma mills	E	¥7	1.5
H.O. H.O.	47681 51001	68.15.000 70.20.031	Articles of Filamic, for use as an insulating product in steel making Reinforced fibreglass tissue, for manufacturing of roofing felt	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15
H.O.	51084	73.15.021	Stubs silver steel round rod, 2 mm to 50 mm diameter and square	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	51030	73.40.001	rod 2 mm to 20 mm Forged steel rings, for the manufacture of extrusion dies and backup tooling	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	50983	73,40 001	Rough castings, for construction of rotary air seals	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	50992	73.40.001	Steel forging in rough state, for the manufacture of a 46 tonne S.W.L. ramshorn crane hook	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	51128	73.40.069	Purse seine fishing net clips for use by commercial fishermen	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1632	73.40.069	19.05 mm (\frac{3}{4} in.) diameter steel stud link shackles, to be used as an anchor chain for an off shore service boat	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	2784 2777	76.04.001 76.04.001	Aluminium foil of a thickness (excluding any backing) of 0.0075 mm Aluminium foil of a thickness (excluding any backing) 0.007 mm by 1200 mm wide, for use as thermal insulation backing on gibralter	Free*		
H.Q.	51064	76.10.011	board Aluminium tubes (565,000) for packing of veterinary pharmaceutical	Free*	Free*	99
	ļ	ļ	products			
H.O.	51023	83.15.009	Aluminium welding wire, A.S.J.M. 5359, (0.9 to 1.2 mm) diameter, for gas welding of aluminium for boat hulls	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	51012	84.10.029	"Fill-Rite" series 300 fuel dispensing pump, model No. PM311 complete with pedestal, meter, hose and nozzle, for high speed refuelling of vehicles	Free*	Free*	10